NO. 624	Ρ.	2
---------	----	---

Patent Case No. 21616Y

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	PLEASE RECOR	OR OF THE UNITED STATES I	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
1. Name(s) Jaime Lynn Bund Robert J. DeVita Jinlong Jiang Sander G. Mills	Conveying party(2. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other: 3. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: MERCK & Co., INC. Internal Address: RY60-30 Street Address: P.O. Box 2000 City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes X No	Zip/Postal Code; 07065-0907 Additional name(s) & Yes No
and titled: HYDROIS0		NIN RECEPTOR ANTAGON	ists the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
5, Name & address concerning docu Name: <u>Raynard Yu</u>	s of party to whom corre urnents should be mails uro	od: 7. т. 	otal no. of applications & patents involved: 1 otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTME MERCK & CO., INC.	<u>=IN1</u>	
Internal Address: City & State:	MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY	/60-30 Zip: <u>07065-0907</u> 8. De	The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment, posit account number: 13-2755.
City & State:	MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY RAHWAY, N.J.	/60-30 Zip: 07065-0907	account number entered below for any fees which material be required or to credit any overpayment, posit account number: 13-2755,
9. Statement and To the best of copy of the original	MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY RAHWAY, N.J. I signature: my knowledge and beginal document, Reg.	760-30 Zip: 07065-0907 8. De DO NOT USE THIS elief, the foregoing information.	account number entered below for any fees which ma be required or to credit any overpayment, posit account number: 13-2755,
9. Statement and To the best of copy of the original Raynard Yuro Name of Pe	MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY RAHWAY, N.J. I signature: my knowledge and beginal document, Reg. erson Signing Total number of	Zip: 07065-0907 8. De DO NOT USE THIS elief, the foregoing information of	account number entered below for any fees which material be required or to credit any overpayment, posit account number: 13-2755. SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. January 30, 2007 Signature Date seet, attachments, and documents: 5
9. Statement and To the best of copy of the original Raynard Yuro Name of Pe	MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY RAHWAY, N.J. I signature; my knowledge and beginal document, Reg. erson Signing Total number of	760-30 Zip: 07065-0907 8. De DO NOT USE THIS elief, the foregoing information. 45,570 f pages including cover shapes	account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment, posit account number: 13-2755. SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. January 30, 2007 Signature Date seet, attachments, and documents: 5 Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-01
9. Statement and To the best of copy of the orig Raynard Yuro Name of Pe	MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY RAHWAY, N.J. I signature: my knowledge and beginal document. Reg. rson Signing Total number of I Stop Assignment R CERTIFIC It this correspondence is being eactor of the U.S. Patent and Tr	Zip: 07065-0907 8. De DO NOT USE THIS elief, the foregoing information of pages including cover shape of the cordation Services or CATE OF MAILING OR FA	account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment. posit account number: 13-2755. SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. January 30, 2007 Signature Date seet, attachments, and documents: 5
9. Statement and To the best of copy of the orig Raynard Yuro Name of Pe OTE: Send to Mali I hereby certify the addressed to: Director of the companion of the	MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY RAHWAY, N.J. I signature: my knowledge and beginal document. Reg. rson Signing Total number of I Stop Assignment R CERTIFIC It this correspondence is being eactor of the U.S. Patent and Tr	Zip: 07065-0907 8. De DO NOT USE THIS elief, the foregoing information of pages including cover shape of the cordation Services or CATE OF MAILING OR FA	account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment, posit account number: 13-2755. SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and correct and any attached copy is a true and signature January 30, 2007 Signature Date Da

representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein convoyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, J. Eric Thies	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., (s) and	d Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known.
Signed at Rahway NJ this	2nd day of December 2004)
Mine Lynn Bunda	//M // bol-
dance Lynn Bunda	Robert J. DeVita
Jinlong Jiang	Dan D. / W
·	Sander G. Mills
<u> </u>	

Computer generated form "Assignment - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 6/25/2003

Page 1 of 2

JAN. 30. 2007 2:55PM MERC	K&CO 732 594 4720		NO. 624	4 • ·
			Attorney Docket Number	
		- A NATION A COMPANIES ALEX), <u></u>
	ASSIGNMENT	Γ AND AGREEME	Filing Dat	· c
	`			
STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of UNION				
County of UNIQN	> ss.			
)			
Personally appeared before me	the above-named Jain	ne Lynn Bunda Jinlong	Jiang Robert J. DeVi	ta Sander G. Mills
to me known and known to me to be the	ne nerson(s) who execute	ed the foregoing instrume	ent and acknowledged sai	id instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of Detail	Lec . 2004 .	,	
anon nee act and down in a	day 01 <u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		± ÷
			1310	,
				BY SURGESS
			Commissio	MAJ OF NEWJEKSEY IT Explices 5/30/2007
			%	
Signed at	this	day of		A Section of the sect
			<u> </u>	
				<u> </u>
			<u> </u>	
	`			
County of	— \ _ ₅₅			
County of	/× SS.			
)			
Personally appeared before me the	ne above-named			
to me known and known to me to be the p	person(s) who executed the	he foregoing instrument	and acknowledged said i	nstrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of	<u> </u>		
MINI 1100 HOT MIN GOOD HID	·			
,				
				Notary Public

Page 2 of 2